STATE OF WASHINGTON
Criminal Justice Training Commission
AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
Memorandum of Understanding

A Memorandum of Understanding by and between the Washington State Criminal lustice
Training Commission and Tacoma Police Department for the services of Officer Woodard will
be amended as follows:

Section 1: Term of Agreement will have the additional updated language added to the
original Terms and Conditions.

1. The amended Term will expire on 12/10/2022.
The effective date of this Amendment is 6/23/2021, or the last date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT, INCLUDING ANY AMENDMENTS,
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

This Amendment contains an administrative change only and is therefore not subject to filing
with OFM pursuant to RCW 39.29,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this Amendment.

TACOMA POLICE DEPARTMENT CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION

W AN

NAME/SIGNATURE

MICHAEL AKE, INTERIM CHIEF OF TACOMA PD MONICA ALEXANDER, INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE DATE TITLE DATE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:-
; e

| >

Michael J. Smith

Police Legal Advisor
Deputy City Attorney



